
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3071
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
FUNDS TO DAMAN DIU UNDER NSAP
Patel Shri Lalubhai

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has released funds to the Union Territory of Daman and Diu under the National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP); and

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs & Planning Commission, New Delhi has provided funds to Daman & Diu (Union Territory) under National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP) as Central Assistance (Special Programme) in UT Plans (Annual Plan) under Demands for Grants of the UT of Daman & Diu.

(b): The details of funds released under National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP) during the last three years and the current year 2011-12 are as under:-

Year    Amount

2008-09    0.13 crore

2009-10    0.20 crore

2010-11    0.17 crore

2011-12    0.32 crore

Total    0.82 crore
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